SENECA TOWNSHIP

16506 Garden Valley Rd Woodstock, Illinois AGENDA ANNUAL TOWN MEETING April 9, 2024 6:30 P.M.

Call to Order: Town Clerk, Dawn Seemann, Pledge of Allegiance

Call for nominations for Moderator by Dawn Seemann, Town Clerk

- a] Call for motion to close nominations
- **b**] Vote for Moderator
- Administer Oath of Office for Moderator by Town Clerk
- **Introduction of Township Officials**
- Purpose of Annual Town Meeting----transacting such business as the electors are by law authorized to transact.
- Moderator entertains the following:
- a] Reading and approval of the minutes of the 2023 Annual Town Meeting
- b] Motion to set the 2024-2025 fiscal year for the Township as April 1, 2024 thru March 31, 2025
- c] Motion to set the date for the 2025 Annual Town Meeting, second Tuesday of April 8, 2025
- Reading Supervisor's Annual Report for Township & Road District for fiscal year April 1, 2023—March 31, 2024 by Town Clerk
- Other business to come before the meeting
- Motion to adjourn